
 

 

IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 

FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS 

MARSHALL DIVISION 

 

AGIS SOFTWARE DEVELOPMENT, LLC, 

Plaintiff, 

v. 

HTC CORPORATION, 

Defendant. 

§ 

§ 

§ 

§ 

§ 

§ 

§ 

§ 

§ 

§ 

 

Case No. 2:17-cv-514-JRG 

(LEAD CASE) 

JURY TRIAL DEMANDED 

 

JOINT MOTION FOR ENTRY OF SECOND AMENDED DOCKET CONTROL ORDER 

 

 Plaintiff AGIS Software Development LLC (“AGIS”) and Defendants HTC Corporation 

(“HTC”) and LG Electronics, Inc. (“LG”) (collectively, “Parties”), hereby submit this Joint Motion 

for Entry of a Second Amended Docket Control Order and show the Court as follows: 

 Good cause exists for requesting the extensions of time reflected in the proposed Second 

Amended Docket Control Order.  The Parties worked diligently to address unavoidable conflicts of 

the Parties’ experts and subsequent scheduling conflicts resulting from the same.  AGIS’s experts, 

Joseph McAlexander and Alan Ratliff, are each scheduled to submit multiple expert reports and 

testify in multiple depositions in other matters leading up to and immediately after the current 

deadline for opening reports.  HTC’s experts are similarly unavailable to submit rebuttal reports 

until January 18, 2019 if the schedule were moved to accommodate for Joseph McAlexander and 

Alan Ratliff’s schedules.  Extensions to the schedule are requested to allow sufficient time to 

complete expert discovery, motion practice, mediation, and pre-trial practice. The extensions as to 

all Parties would maintain alignment of schedules of the parties in this consolidated case.  The 
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parties therefore respectfully request that the Court grant the extensions of dates in the proposed 

Second Amended Docket Control Order. 

 The Parties have conferred and agreed upon all provisions of the Second Amended Docket 

Control Order and hereby jointly move that the Court approve and enter same, a copy of which is 

attached hereto for the Court’s entry. 

Dated: December 3, 2018    Respectfully submitted, 

BROWN RUDNICK LLP 

 

 /s/ Alfred R. Fabricant                        

Alfred R. Fabricant 

NY Bar No. 2219392 

Email: afabricant@brownrudnick.com 

Lawrence C. Drucker 

NY Bar No. 2303089 

Email: ldrucker@brownrudnick.com 

Peter Lambrianakos 

NY Bar No. 2894392 

Email: plambrianakos@brownrudnick.com 

Vincent J. Rubino, III 

NY Bar No. 4557435 

Email: vrubino@brownrudnick.com 

Alessandra C. Messing 

NY Bar No. 5040019 

Email: amessing@brownrudnick.com 

Shahar Harel 

NY Bar No. 4573192 

Email: sharel@brownrudnick.com 

John A. Rubino 

NY Bar No. 5020797 

Email: jrubino@brownrudnick.com 

Enrique W. Iturralde 

NY Bar No. 5526280 

Email: eiturralde@brownrudnick.com 

Daniel J. Shea Jr. 

NY Bar No. 5430558 

Email: dshea@brownrudnick.com 

Justine Minseon Park 

NY Bar No. 5604483 

Email: apark@brownrudnick.com 

BROWN RUDNICK LLP 
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7 Times Square 

New York, NY 10036 

Telephone: 212-209-4800 

Facsimile: 212-209-4801 

 

Samuel F. Baxter 

Texas State Bar No. 01938000 

sbaxter@mckoolsmith.com 

Jennifer L. Truelove 

Texas State Bar No. 24012906 

jtruelove@mckoolsmith.com 

MCKOOL SMITH, P.C. 

104 E. Houston Street, Suite 300 

Marshall, Texas 75670 

Telephone: (903) 923-9000 

Facsimile: (903) 923-9099 

 

ATTORNEYS FOR PLAINTIFF, AGIS 

SOFTWARE DEVELOPMENT LLC 
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PERKINS COIE LLP 
 

/s/ Miguel J. Bombach                              

Miguel J. Bombach 

CA Bar No. 274287 

Email:  mbombach@perkinscoie.com 

Matthew C. Bernstein 

CA Bar No. 199240 

Email:  mbernstein@perkinscoie.com 

James Y. Hurt 

Admitted Pro Hac Vice 

Email:  jhurtWperkinscoie.com 

PERKINS COIE LLP 

11988 El Camino Real, Suite 350 

San Diego, CA 92130-2594 

Telephone: 858-720-5747 

Fax:  858-720-5700 

 

Eric Hugh Findlay  

Texas State Bar No. 00789886 

Email: efindlay@findlaycraft.com  

FINDLAY CRAFT PC  

102 N College Avenue, Suite 900  

Tyler, Texas  75702  

Telephone: 903-534-1100  

Fax:  903-534-1137  

 

ATTORNEYS FOR DEFENDANT  

HTC CORPORATION  
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ARNOLD & PORTER 

KAYE SCHOLER LLP 
 

/s/ James S. Blackburn                         

Mark Mann 

SBN: 12926150 

mark@themannfirm.com 

G. Blake Thompson 

SBN: 24042033 

blake@themannfirm.com 

MANN TINDEL THOMPSON 

300 West Main Street 

Henderson, Texas  75652 

Tel: 903-657-854- 

 

Michael A. Berta 

Michael.berta@arnoldporter.com 

ARNOLD & PORTER 

KAYE SCHOLER LLP 

Three Embarcadero Center 

10th Floor 

San Francisco, CA  94111-4024 

Tel: 415-471-3277 

 

James S. Blackburn 

james.blackburn@arnoldporter.com 

Nicholas H. Lee 

Nicholas.lee@arnoldporter.com 

ARNOLD & PORTER 

KAYE SCHOLER LLP 

777 South Figueroa Street 

44th Floor 

Los Angeles, CA  90017-5844 

Tel: 213-243-4156 

 

 

ATTORNEYS FOR DEFENDANT  

LG ELECTRONICS INC.
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